

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2008.

G. HANUMANTHA RAO.

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

KANNAYALAL AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 11th April, 2007 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in SA No. 512 of 1997.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned and all the Respondents are represented by Mr. Abhjit Sengupta, Advocate

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the parties has filed Statement of case. Copy of the same are included in the appeal paper-books.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate.
2. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

LR